RESOLUTIONNO. _4565
A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE FARE STRUCTURE FOR ALBANY TRANSIT SYSTEM AND
THE LINN-BENTON LOOP TRANSIT SYSTEM.
WHEREAS, transit fares have remained static since 1992 while operating costs have increased; and
WHEREAS, it is desired to establish Senior/Disabled/Youth discounted transit fares and passes;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, establishes
the following transit fares effective after February 1, 2002:

ALBANY TRANSIT SYSTEM

Cash Coupon Books Monthly Pass
Regular Adult $ .60 20 rides/$11.00 $18.00
Senior/Disabled/Y outh $.30 20 rides/$ 5.50 $ 9.00
LINN-BENTON LOOP

Cash Coupon Books Term Pass
Regular Adult $1.00 20 rides/$17.00
Senior/Disabled/Youth 75 20 rides/$14.00
Students with Identification $55.00
All Others $70.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, City staff is authorized to proceed with advertising and public notice of the
transit fare revisions.

DATED THIS 9TH DAY OF JANUARY 2002.

Mayoru V3
ATTEST:.
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